

B.V.V. Sangha's
S. Nijalingappa Medical College & HSK Hospital and Research Centre, Navanagar, Bagalkot.

Fee structure for MBBS Phase -I for the Academic Year 2025-26

Sl. NO	Particulars	2025-26			
		Govt(100)	OPN(100)	MGM(13)	NRI(37)
1	Tution Fees	141,621.00	1,188,167.00	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00
	University Fees				
1	University Registration Fees	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
2	Admission Fees (uni)	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
3	Sports Fees (uni. 200 x 4.5 Yrs)	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00
4	Student Welfare Fund (uni.100x 4.5 Yrs)	450.00	450.00	450.00	450.00
5	Helinet Digital Library fees (uni 1000x 4.5Yrs)	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
	Total University Fees	11,950.00	11,950.00	11,950.00	11,950.00
1	Skill Lab/Similar Facilities	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
2	Library Fees	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
3	Magazine Fees	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
4	Sports Fees (College)	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
5	Laboratory Fees	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	Medical Examination Fees	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
7	Caution Deposit	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
8	Student Association Fees	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00
9	College Registration Fees	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
10	College admission Fees	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
11	Identity Card Fees	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
12	Calender Fees	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
13	Student welfare Fund	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
14	Teachers welfare Fund	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
15	Student Union	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
16	Miscellaneous Fees	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
17	College Exam & Progress Fees	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
18	Annual day Fees	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
19	Library & Lab Devlp. Fees	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
20	Medical Health Care Scheme	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
21	Convocation Fees	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
22	Travelling Charges	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
23	Medical Training Fees	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
24	Student Group Insurance Fees (for MGM students for the whole course)	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
25	Internet Charges	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
26	Play Ground Charges (CT Sports Club)	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
27	B.V.V.S Sambrama Fees	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
	Total College Fees	60,150.00	60,150.00	64,150.00	64,150.00
	Total University and College Fees	213,721.00	1,260,267.00	4,076,100.00	4,076,100.00

Approved

CHAIRMAN
B.V.V. SANGHA, BAGALKOT

Principa
Principal, 19.07.25

S. Nijalingappa Medical College &
H.S.K. Hospital & Research Centre
BAGALKOT - 587 103

SL. NO	Particulars	MD/MS (Clinical)					
		PG 1st Year Fees			PG 2nd & 3rd Year Fees		
		Govt (quota)	OPN/Private	MGM	Govt (quota)	OPN/Private	MGM
1	Tution Fees	768,108.00	1,372,994.00	as per Department wise Negotiation	768,108.00	1,372,994.00	as per Department wise Negotiation
	University Registration Fees						
1	Registration Fees	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	-	-	-
2	Admission Fees	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	-	-	-
3	Helinet Digital Library fees	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	-	-	-
4	Sports Fees	400.00	400.00	400.00	-	-	-
5	Student Welfare Fees	200.00	200.00	200.00	-	-	-
6	Additional Examination Fees	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	-	-	-
	Total	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	-	-	-
	College Fees						
1	Skill Lab/Similar Facilities	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
2	Library Fees	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	Magazine Fees	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
4	Sports Fees (College)	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
5	Laboratory Fees	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
6	Medical Examination Fees	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
7	Student Association Fees	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
8	Identity Card Fees	100.00	100.00	100.00	-	-	-
9	College Registration Fees	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
10	College admission Fees	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
11	Student welfare Fund	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
12	Teachers welfare Fund	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
13	Student Union	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
14	Miscellaneous Fees	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
15	Annual day Fees	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
16	Travelling Charges	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
17	Library & Lab Devlp. Fees	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
18	Student Group Insurance Fees (for the entire course of 3yrs)	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	-	-	-
19	Play Ground Charges (CT Sports Club)	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
20	B.V.V.S Sambrama Fees	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
	Total	50,500.00	50,500.00	50,500.00	47,400.00	47,400.00	47,400.00
	Total University & College Fees	833,608.00	1,438,494.00	65,500.00	815,508.00	1,420,394.00	47,400.00

Approved

CHAIRMAN
B.V.V. SANGHA, BAGALKOT

Principal, 19.07.25.

S. Nijalingappa Medical College &
H.S.K. Hospital & Research Centre
BAGALKOT - 587 103

PG Degree Fees for the Academic Year 2025-26

Sl. NO	Particulars	MD/MS (Para Clinical)					
		PG 1st Year Fees			PG 2nd & 3rd Year Fees		
		Govt (quota)	OPN/Private	MGM as per Department wise Negotiation	Govt (quota)	OPN/Private	MGM as per Department wise Negotiation
1	Tution Fees	192,027.00	343,253.00		192,027.00	343,253.00	
	University Registration Fees						
1	Registration Fees	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	-	-	-
2	Admission Fees	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	-	-	-
3	Helinet Digital Library fees	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	-	-	-
4	Sports Fees	400.00	400.00	400.00	-	-	-
5	Student Welfare Fees	200.00	200.00	200.00	-	-	-
6	Additional Examination Fees	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	-	-	-
	Total	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	-	-	-
	College Fees						
1	Skill Lab/Similar Facilities	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
2	Library Fees	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	Magazine Fees	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
4	Sports Fees (College)	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
5	Laboratory Fees	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
6	Medical Examination Fees	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
7	Student Association Fees	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
8	Identity Card Fees	100.00	100.00	100.00	-	-	-
9	College Registration Fees	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
10	College Admission Fees	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
11	Student welfare Fund	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
12	Teachers welfare Fund	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
13	Student Union	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
14	Miscellaneous Fees	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
15	Annual day Fees	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
16	Travelling Charges	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
17	Library & Lab Devlp. Fees	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
18	Student Group Insurance Fees (for the entire course of 3yrs)	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	-	-	-
19	Play Ground Charges (CT Sports Club)	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
20	B.V.V.S Sambrama Fees	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
	Total	50,500.00	50,500.00	50,500.00	47,400.00	47,400.00	47,400.00
	Total University & College Fees	257,527.00	408,753.00	65,500.00	239,427.00	390,653.00	47,400.00

Approved

CHAIRMAN
B.V.V. SANGHA, BAGALKOT

8617

Bhunya

Principal, 19-07-25

S. Nijalingappa Medical College &
H.S.K. Hospital & Research Centre
BAGALKOT - 587 103

B.V.V. Sangha's
S. Nijalingappa Medical College & HSK Hospital and Research Centre, Navanagar, Bagalkot.
PG Degree Fees for the Academic Year 2025-26

Sl. NO	Particulars	MD/MS (Pre Clinical)					
		PG 1st Year Fees			PG 2nd & 3rd Year Fees		
		Govt (quota)	OPN/Private	MGM as per Department wise Negotiation	Govt (quota)	OPN/Private	MGM as per Department wise Negotiation
1	Tuition Fees	96,015.00	172,668.00		96,015.00	172,668.00	
	University Registration Fees						
1	Registration Fees	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	-	-	-
2	Admission Fees	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	-	-	-
3	Helmet Digital Library fees	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	-	-	-
4	Sports Fees	400.00	400.00	400.00	-	-	-
5	Student Welfare Fees	200.00	200.00	200.00	-	-	-
6	Additional Examination Fees	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	-	-	-
	Total	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	-	-	-
	College Fees						
1	Skill Lab/Similar Facilities	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
2	Library Fees	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	Magazine Fees	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
4	Sports Fees (College)	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
5	Laboratory Fees	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
6	Medical Examination Fees	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
7	Student Association Fees	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
8	Identity Card Fees	100.00	100.00	100.00	-	-	-
9	College Registration Fees	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
10	College Admission Fees	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
11	Student welfare Fund	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
12	Teachers welfare Fund	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
13	Student Union	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
14	Miscellaneous Fees	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
15	Annual day Fees	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
16	Travelling Charges	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
17	Library & Lab Devlp. Fees	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
18	Student Group Insurance Fees (for the entire course of 3yrs)	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	-	-	-
19	Play Ground Charges (CT Sports Club)	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
20	B.V.V.S Sambrama Fees	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
	Total	50,500.00	50,500.00	50,500.00	47,400.00	47,400.00	47,400.00
	Total University & college Fees	161,515.00	238,168.00	65,500.00	143,415.00	220,068.00	47,400.00

Approved

CHAIRMAN
B.V.V. SANGHA, BAGALKOT

98617

Principal

S. Nijalingappa Medical College &
H.S.K. Hospital & Research Centre

